3. Every Nomination paper shall be accompanied by 

PM. 

2. The prescribed nomination form can be obtained by way of 
Demand Draft of Rs.2000/- in favour of Jharkhand State Bar 
Council payable at Ranchi. 

.3lo2/26 

a. Non-refundable sum of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rs. One Lakh 
Twenty five thousand only) by way of demand draft (drawn 
in favour of "Jharkhand State Bar Council" payable at 
Ranchi at the office of JSBC North Office Para, Doranda, 
Ranchi) 

b. Photocopy of Aadhar Card/Advocate I.D card of Candidate. 
Proposer and Seconder 

4. At the time of filing of Nomination, the presence of candidate,